## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-**

## A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY TO AMEND THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES ON THE CITY'S BANK ACCOUNTS

**WHEREAS**, effective January 1, 2023, Charles (Sonny) Hudson should be removed as a signatory on all City financial accounts and David Faulk should be added as a signatory to all accounts not already so authorized.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE GROVE, ARKANSAS:

That the City Council hereby authorizes all financial institutions at which the City maintains accounts to remove Charles (Sonny) Hudson as a signatory and to add David Faulk as a signatory, effective January 1, 2023.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 19th day of December 2022.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Charles (Sonny) Hudson, Mayor
Christine Kelly, City Clerk	